GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI
DEPARTMENT OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4090
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2019

Supply of Drinking Water through Taps

14090. SHRIMATI QUEEN OJA,
DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to provide drinking water through taps to every household by 2022;

(b) if so, the details of the current project in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey to provide drinking water through taps to every household; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) & (b) To enable every rural household in all States/ UTs to have Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC), Government of India has launched Jal Jeevan Mission, which aims at providing potable water to every rural household through Functional Household Tap Connection (FHTC) at the rate of 55 litre per capita per day (Ipcd) by 2024, with an estimated outlay of X 3.60 lakh Crore.

(c) & (d) Water supply being a State subject, States/ UTs provide information on Integrated Management Information System of this Department which inter alia includes details of number of household connections. The same is in public domain. As reported the information in respect ofnumber of household connections with piped water supply in all States/ UTs are available on the website: https://ejalshakti.gov.in>IMIS Reports—> Nos of PWS House Connections.
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